
41st Annual East Central Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 1, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Combined Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 48 5 6 9 11 17 24 28 22:24.7 1:18.4
2 Batesville 54 2 4 14 15 19 29 39 22:14.6 2:33.1
3 South Ripley 107 1 10 27 34 35 48 60 23:16.0 5:08.4
4 Taylor 113 3 23 25 30 32 41 45 23:25.4 3:35.5
5 Connersville 115 7 8 21 22 57 64 23:51.1 6:00.7
6 Jac-Cen-Del 159 18 20 33 37 51 56 59 24:46.0 4:05.2
7 South Dearborn 179 12 26 36 52 53 25:20.7 4:53.2
8 William Henry Harriso 184 16 38 40 44 46 50 55 25:28.6 3:43.6
9 Lawrenceburg 245 13 49 58 62 63 66 68 27:20.1 6:39.0
10 North Decatur 247 31 43 47 61 65 27:34.5 6:49.9
11 Hauser 302 42 54 67 69 70 71 32:43.9 12:14.8

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
5 Emilee Wedding, 11 21:57.1
6 Emma Fey, 12 22:00.1
9 Lauren Greiwe, 12 22:13.6
11 Lily Greiwe, 12 22:37.3
17 Halle Davis, 12 23:15.4
24 Riley Davis, 11 23:39.6
28 Lacey Kelly, 10 24:21.7

Total Time = 1:52:03.5     Total Places = 48

2. Batesville
2 Elizabeth Loichinger, 11

20:49.1
4 Lily Pinckley, 9 20:56.4
14 Sarah Ripperger, 9 23:02.5
15 Trysta Vierling, 10 23:02.6
19 Katie Olsen, 9 23:22.1
29 Maria Lopez, 9 24:22.3
39 Ava Ralston, 10 25:26.2

Total Time = 1:51:12.7     Total Places = 54

3. South Ripley
1 Megan Cole, 12 19:50.8
10 Elyse Hunger, 12 22:29.6
27 Jessica Vogel, 12 24:09.3
34 Emily Campbell, 9 24:50.9
35 Katie Minch, 11 24:59.1
48 Grace Einhaus, 9 27:00.6
60 Kara Young, 9 28:36.9

Total Time = 1:56:19.7     Total Places = 107

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Taylor
3 Hannah Korte, 11 20:55.0
23 Megan Fox, 10 23:35.1
25 Grace Pastrick, 11 23:42.9
30 Taylor Howard, 12 24:23.3
32 Grace Wentz, 10 24:30.5
41 Angela Caldwell, 9 25:39.9
45 Alyssa Henderson, 9 26:33.8

Total Time = 1:57:06.8     Total Places = 113

5. Connersville
7 Tylissa Beckner, 11 22:03.6
8 Caroline Arndt, 12 22:03.7
21 Sicily Bowling, 12 23:31.5
22 Amelia Ross, 10 23:32.5
57 Hallie Wilson, 12 28:04.2
64 Sara Kalkhoff, 10 30:02.1

Total Time = 1:59:15.5     Total Places = 115

6. Jac-Cen-Del
18 Cloey Simon, 9 23:19.3
20 Kayla Simon, 9 23:22.5
33 Lauryn Dilk, 10 24:36.3
37 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 25:07.4
51 Anihoa Imaz Caballe, 11

27:24.5
56 Autumn Hammond, 11 28:03.2
59 Mya Struckman, 11 28:36.0

Total Time = 2:03:50.0     Total Places = 159



7. South Dearborn
12 Rachel Rohe, 10 22:40.3
26 Brooke Rohe, 11 23:55.5
36 Emily Rector, 10 25:03.1
52 Breanna Helton, 12 27:30.8
53 Katelyn Brown, 12 27:33.5

Total Time = 2:06:43.2     Total Places = 179

8. William Henry Harriso
16 Jessica Guilfoyle, 9 23:12.6
38 Zaina Shindi, 9 25:15.6
40 Mary Mobley, 11 25:28.2
44 Alex Miller, 11 26:30.2
46 Summer Lowe, 10 26:56.1
50 Haley Davis, 10 27:07.7
55 Zoie Zobel, 9 28:00.3

Total Time = 2:07:22.7     Total Places = 184

9. Lawrenceburg
13 Hannah Morgan, 11 22:56.8
49 Heidi Clawson, 12 27:07.0
58 Lillie Oelker, 11 28:10.4
62 Mae Crosby, 10 28:50.4
63 Shannon Eliason, 10 29:35.7
66 Courtnee Clawson, 11 32:06.8
68 Savannah Parks, 11 34:48.3

Total Time = 2:16:40.3     Total Places = 245

10. North Decatur
31 Jenna Walton, 9 24:28.2
43 Gracie Osting, 9 26:25.1
47 Camille Dolhen, 11 27:00.6
61 Lauren Holloway, 9 28:40.3
65 Paige Wesseler, 9 31:18.0

Total Time = 2:17:52.2     Total Places = 247

11. Hauser
42 Tammy Essex, 10 26:05.6
54 Addison Jones, 10 27:53.4
67 Leah Joyce, 11 33:50.2
69 Alexis Tallent, 10 37:29.6
70 Ninel Garcia-Sims, 10 38:20.3
71 Kristin Keith, 12 40:42.5

Total Time = 2:43:39.1     Total Places = 302

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Megan Cole, 12 19:50.8 South Ripley
2 2 Elizabeth Loichinger, 11

20:49.1 Batesville
3 3 Hannah Korte, 11 20:55.0 Taylor
4 4 Lily Pinckley, 9 20:56.4 Batesville
5 5 Emilee Wedding, 11 21:57.1 East Central
6 6 Emma Fey, 12 22:00.1 East Central
7 7 Tylissa Beckner, 11 22:03.6 Connersville
8 8 Caroline Arndt, 12 22:03.7 Connersville
9 9 Lauren Greiwe, 12 22:13.6 East Central
10 10 Elyse Hunger, 12 22:29.6 South Ripley
11 11 Lily Greiwe, 12 22:37.3 East Central
12 12 Rachel Rohe, 10 22:40.3 South Dearborn
13 13 Hannah Morgan, 11 22:56.8 Lawrenceburg



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

14 14 Sarah Ripperger, 9 23:02.5 Batesville
15 15 Trysta Vierling, 10 23:02.6 Batesville
16 16 Jessica Guilfoyle, 9 23:12.6 William Henry Harriso
17 17 Halle Davis, 12 23:15.4 East Central
18 18 Cloey Simon, 9 23:19.3 Jac-Cen-Del
19 19 Katie Olsen, 9 23:22.1 Batesville
20 20 Kayla Simon, 9 23:22.5 Jac-Cen-Del
21 21 Sicily Bowling, 12 23:31.5 Connersville
22 22 Amelia Ross, 10 23:32.5 Connersville
23 23 Megan Fox, 10 23:35.1 Taylor
24 24 Riley Davis, 11 23:39.6 East Central
25 25 Grace Pastrick, 11 23:42.9 Taylor
26 26 Brooke Rohe, 11 23:55.5 South Dearborn
27 27 Jessica Vogel, 12 24:09.3 South Ripley
28 28 Lacey Kelly, 10 24:21.7 East Central
29 29 Maria Lopez, 9 24:22.3 Batesville
30 30 Taylor Howard, 12 24:23.3 Taylor
31 31 Jenna Walton, 9 24:28.2 North Decatur
32 32 Grace Wentz, 10 24:30.5 Taylor
33 33 Lauryn Dilk, 10 24:36.3 Jac-Cen-Del
34 34 Emily Campbell, 9 24:50.9 South Ripley
35 35 Katie Minch, 11 24:59.1 South Ripley
36 36 Emily Rector, 10 25:03.1 South Dearborn
37 37 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 25:07.4 Jac-Cen-Del
38 38 Zaina Shindi, 9 25:15.6 William Henry Harriso
39 39 Ava Ralston, 10 25:26.2 Batesville
40 40 Mary Mobley, 11 25:28.2 William Henry Harriso
41 41 Angela Caldwell, 9 25:39.9 Taylor
42 42 Tammy Essex, 10 26:05.6 Hauser
43 43 Gracie Osting, 9 26:25.1 North Decatur
44 44 Alex Miller, 11 26:30.2 William Henry Harriso
45 45 Alyssa Henderson, 9 26:33.8 Taylor
46 46 Summer Lowe, 10 26:56.1 William Henry Harriso
47 Juliann Scott, 10 26:58.9 Taylor
48 47 Camille Dolhen, 11 27:00.6 North Decatur
49 48 Grace Einhaus, 9 27:00.6 South Ripley
50 49 Heidi Clawson, 12 27:07.0 Lawrenceburg
51 50 Haley Davis, 10 27:07.7 William Henry Harriso
52 51 Anihoa Imaz Caballe, 11

27:24.5 Jac-Cen-Del
53 52 Breanna Helton, 12 27:30.8 South Dearborn
54 53 Katelyn Brown, 12 27:33.5 South Dearborn
55 54 Addison Jones, 10 27:53.4 Hauser
56 55 Zoie Zobel, 9 28:00.3 William Henry Harriso
57 56 Autumn Hammond, 11 28:03.2 Jac-Cen-Del
58 57 Hallie Wilson, 12 28:04.2 Connersville
59 58 Lillie Oelker, 11 28:10.4 Lawrenceburg
60 Kennedy Hale, 11 28:35.0 William Henry Harriso
61 59 Mya Struckman, 11 28:36.0 Jac-Cen-Del
62 60 Kara Young, 9 28:36.9 South Ripley
63 61 Lauren Holloway, 9 28:40.3 North Decatur
64 62 Mae Crosby, 10 28:50.4 Lawrenceburg
65 Jennifer Dodge, 9 29:02.4 Jac-Cen-Del
66 63 Shannon Eliason, 10 29:35.7 Lawrenceburg
67 64 Sara Kalkhoff, 10 30:02.1 Connersville
68 65 Paige Wesseler, 9 31:18.0 North Decatur
69 66 Courtnee Clawson, 11 32:06.8 Lawrenceburg
70 67 Leah Joyce, 11 33:50.2 Hauser
71 68 Savannah Parks, 11 34:48.3 Lawrenceburg
72 69 Alexis Tallent, 10 37:29.6 Hauser



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

73 70 Ninel Garcia-Sims, 10 38:20.3 Hauser
74 71 Kristin Keith, 12 40:42.5 Hauser

74 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
74 female finishers
74 total finishers


